## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trialytics Inc.		09/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SDI Trialytics LLC
Street Address:	220 West Germantown Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 140
City:	Plymouth Meeting
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19462
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77026710	CT MITIGATOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-569-5767 Phone:

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

126273-00101
David M. Perry
/David M. Perry/

**TRADEMARK** 

900091490 **REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0534** 

Date:	11/08/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=SDI Trialytics LLC Assignment#page1.tif	
source=SDI Trialytics LLC Assignment#page2.tif	
source=SDI Trialytics LLC Assignment#page3.tif	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0535** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATION

THIS AGREEMENT is made effective as of September 20, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by and between TRIALYTICS INC., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and SDI TRIALYTICS LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), pursuant to that certain Contribution and Sale Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2007, by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the service mark listed on Appendix A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the mark and the application thereof described on Appendix A.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Dated: October 30, 2007

By: ( Makedin Don

TRIALYTICS INC.

Name: Steven D. Piazza MALCOLM BOHA

Title: CEO PRESIDENT

126273.00101/11717248v.1

State of Pennsylvania	)
	) ss:
<b>County of Montgomery</b>	)

MALCOLA BOHA

On this 3 day of October, 2007, before me appeared Steven D. Piazza, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that s/he signed it as a free act on behalf of Trialytics Inc.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Jacqueline Moore, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Aug. 15, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

My Commission Expires: Aug. 15, 2010

# APPENDIX A

# SERVICE MARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATION

Service Mark	Application Serial Number	Application Filing Date
CT MITIGATOR	77/026,710	10/23/2006

126273.00101/11717248v.1

**RECORDED: 11/08/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0538